ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS 1Customer specific adaptions needed? Please contact: +49 (0)2151 652088-0 · info@jianghai-europe.com
v2023.3
S
N
U
B
B
E

B
E
R
CBB 166 IG SERIES
 RATINGS
UR CR Imax Î (1)  ESRtyp dV/dt LS W H T P1 P2 ød ORDER CODE
≤85°C 70°C,
100kHz
20°C,
100kHz 20°C +1/-1,5 +1/-1,5 +1/-1,5 ±0,5 ±0,5 ±0,05 “#” to be defined,
see ordering code table(V) (μF) (A) (A) (mΩ) (V/μs) (nH) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
(1) Maximum permissible peak current, (2) Thermal resistance from hotspot to ambient (free convection)
850 VDC
450 VAC
K2
0,15 8,0 195 14,5 1300 24 32 20 11 27,5 \ 0,8 FCSK2IG154## I42700BE3
0,22 10,0 286 10,5 1300 24 32 22 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCSK2IG224## I72700BE3
0,33 12,0 429 7,6 1300 26 32 28 14 27,5 \ 0,8 FCSK2IG334## IC2700BE3
0,47 12,0 611 5,8 1300 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCSK2IG474## IF2700BE3
0,68 12,0 884 4,6 1300 28 32 37 22 27,5 \ 0,8 FCSK2IG684## I I2700BE3
1 22,0 800 5,9 800 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCSK2IG105##F23710CE3
2 29,0 1600 3,9 800 30 42,5 44 24 37,5 10,2 1 FCSK2IG205##F93710CE3
3 29,0 1500 5 500 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCSK2IG305##HH5220DE3
4 29,0 2000 4,2 500 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCSK2IG405##HH5220DE3
5 29,0 2500 3,9 500 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCSK2IG505##HL5220DE3
1000 VDC
500 VAC
3A
0,15 8,0 210 14 1400 24 32 20 11 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3AIG154## I42700BE3
0,22 9,0 308 9,9 1400 24 32 22 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3AIG224## I72700BE3
0,33 10,0 462 7,2 1400 26 32 28 14 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3AIG334## IC2700BE3
0,47 12,0 658 5,6 1400 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3AIG474## IF2700BE3
0,68 12,0 612 4,4 900 28 32 37 22 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3AIG684## I I2700BE3
1 16,0 900 5,5 900 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3AIG105##F23710CE3
1,5 16,0 1350 4,2 900 30 42,5 37 28 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3AIG155##F13710CE3
2 18,0 1800 3,7 900 30 42,5 45 30 37,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3AIG205##FF3720DE3
2,2 18,0 1980 3,6 900 30 42,5 45 30 37,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3AIG225##FF2720DE3
3 20,0 1650 4,7 550 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3AIG305##HH5220DE3
4 22,0 2200 4,2 550 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3AIG405##HL5220DE3
4,7 24,0 2585 3,9 550 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3AIG475##HL5220DE3
1200 VDC
600 VAC
3B
0,1 7,0 160 18,5 1600 24 32 20 11 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3BIG104## I42700BE3
0,15 10,0 240 12,8 1600 24 32 22 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3BIG154## I72700BE3
0,22 12,0 352 9,2 1600 26 32 28 14 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3BIG224## IC2700BE3
0,33 12,0 528 6,7 1600 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3BIG334## IF2700BE3
0,47 12,0 752 5,3 1600 28 32 37 22 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3BIG474## I I2700BE3
0,68 16,0 680 6,6 1000 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3BIG684##F23710CE3
1 18,0 1000 5,1 1000 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3BIG105##F23710CE3
1,2 18,0 1200 4,4 1000 30 42,5 37 28 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3BIG125##F13710CE3
2 20,0 1200 5,5 600 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3BIG205##HH5220DE3
2,2 20,0 1320 5,2 600 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3BIG225##HH5220DE3
2,5 22,0 1500 4,8 600 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3BIG255##HH5220DE3
3 22,0 1800 4,5 600 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3BIG305##HL5220DE3
3,3 24,0 1980 4,1 600 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3BIG335##HL5220DE3
1600 VDC
650 VAC
3C
0,1 8,0 190 13,5 1900 24 32 22 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG104## I72700BE3
0,15 9,0 285 10,5 1900 24 32 24,5 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG154## I82700BE3
0,18 10,0 342 9,5 1900 26 32 28 14 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG184## IC2700BE3
0,22 12,0 418 8 1900 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG224## IF2700BE3
0,27 12,0 513 7 1900 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG274## IF2700BE3
0,33 12,0 627 6,8 1900 28 32 37 22 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG334## I I2700BE3
0,39 12,0 741 6,5 1900 28 32 37 22 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3CIG394## I I2700BE3
0,47 16,0 588 6 1250 30 42,5 32 19 37,5 \ 1 FCS3CIG474##F53700CE3
0,68 18,0 850 5 1250 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3CIG684##F23710CE3
0,82 18,0 1025 5 1250 30 42,5 44 24 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3CIG824##F93710CE3
1 19,0 1250 4,8 1250 30 42,5 45 30 37,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3CIG105##FF3720DE3
1,2 19,0 1500 4,8 1250 30 42,5 45 30 37,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3CIG125##FF3720DE3
1,5 20,0 1125 4,5 750 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3CIG155##HH5220DE3
2 22,0 1500 4,2 750 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3CIG205##HL5220DE3
2000 VDC
700 VAC
3D
0,033 5,0 76 42,5 2300 24 32 20 11 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG333## I42700BE3
0,047 6,0 108 30,5 2300 24 32 20 11 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG473## I42700BE3
0,068 8,0 156 20,8 2300 24 32 22 13 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG683## I72700BE3
0,1 10,0 230 15,2 2300 26 32 28 14 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG104## IC2700BE3
0,15 12,0 345 10,8 2300 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG154## IF2700BE3
0,22 12,0 506 7,8 2300 26 32 33 18 27,5 \ 0,8 FCS3DIG224## IF2700BE3
0,33 16,0 462 9,4 1400 30 42,5 40 20 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3DIG334##F23710CE3
0,47 18,0 658 8,3 1400 30 42,5 44 24 37,5 10,2 1 FCS3DIG474##F93710CE3
0,68 20,0 952 5,5 1400 30 42,5 45 30 37,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3DIG684##FF3720DE3
1 22,0 850 7,3 850 35 57,5 45 30 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3DIG105##HH5220DE3
1,5 24,0 1275 5,6 850 35 57,5 50 35 52,5 20,3 1,2 FCS3DIG155##HL5220DE3
ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS 5Customer specific adaptions needed? Please contact: +49 (0)2151 652088-0 · info@jianghai-europe.com
v2023.3
HANDLING PRECAUTIONS FILM CAPACITORS
WARRANTY The information contained in this datasheet does neither form part